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CHAPTER 212 1050

1981 Assembly Bill 242 Date published: April 26, 1982

CHAPTER 212 , Laws of 1981

AN ACT to amend 939.63 (1) (a) 1 to 4; and to create 939.63 (1) (c) of the statutes,
relating to providing penalties for use of a dangerous weapon.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as

Sfollows:

SECTION 1. 939.63 (1) (a) 1 to 4 of the statutes are amended to read:

939.63 (1) (a) 1. The maximum term of imprisonment for a €lass-A;B-or-C misde-
meanor may be increased by not more than 6 months.

2. The If the maximum term of imprisonment for a felony is more than 5 vears or is a
life term, the maximum term of imprisonment for a-Class-A-B-or-C the felony may be
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increased by not more than 5 years.

3. The If the maximum term of imprisonment for a felony is more than 2 years, but not
more than 5 years, the maximum term of imprisonment for a-Class-D the felony may be
increased by not more than 4 years.

4. The maximum term of imprisonment for a Class-E felony not specified in subd. 2 or
3 may be increased by not more than 3 years.

SECTION 2. 939.63 (1) (c) of the statutes is created to read:

939.63 (1) (c) This subsection applies only to crimes specified under chs. 161 and 939
to 948,




